T-LINE
T201 Series
CURRENT TRANSfORMERS
w w w . s e n e c a . i t
isoLated, contact-Less Loop powered direct current transducer range
measurement type:
pass-through current continuous component
input:
Selectable range through dip-switches from 5A to 40 / 100 A, single o
double polarity
measurement principLe:
Hall effect or Magnetic Principle (patented technology)
output:
milliAmps or Voltage
The material in this document is for information only and is subject to change without notice. While reasonable efforts have been made in the preparation of
this document to assure its accuracy, SENECA  assumes no liability resulting from errors or omissions, or from the use of the information contained herein.
via Germania, 34 • 35127 Padova - (I) - Tel. +39 049 87.05.359 (.408)
Fax +39 049 87.06.287 • www.seneca.it • info@seneca.it
P
ub
lic
at
io
n
C
TL
IN
E_
12
04
_E
N
 –
 A
pr
il
20
12
code description
T201 AC Current Transformer to DC Current (4..20 mA – loop powered)
T201DC DC Current Trasducer to DC current (4..20 mA - loop powered)
T201DC-H AC/DC Current Trasducer to DC voltage, Hall effect
code description
T201DC100  DC Current (100A) Trasducer to DC current (4..20 mA - loop powered)
PM002780 DIN rail fastening base
BC-Ct Battery connector for current transformer
order codes
t-Line ac/dc current transformer to ma (v) – Loop powered
technicaL specifications
general data
Power supply 5..28 Vdc (loop powered) 5..28 Vdc (loop powered) 11.28 Vdc -
Power consumption - - 21 mA -
Isolation Yes Yes - 1,5 kVdc
Power transducers - - - -
Accuracy 0,1% 0,1% 0,5% f.s. 0,2%
Thermal drift < 200 ppm/°C < 150 ppm/K
Response time < 100ms < 100ms 800 ms
100 ms (no filter)..600 ms (with
filter)
Settings Dip-switches Dip-switches Dip-switches Dip-switches
Mounting 35 mm DIN rail guide 35 mm DIN rail guide 35 mm DIN rail guide 35 mm DIN rail guide
Protection Degree IP20 IP20 IP20 IP20
Operating Temperature -20..+65°C -20..+65°C -20..+65°C -10..+65°C
Connectors - - -
Faston 6,3 x 0,8 m (for 4..20 mA
loop) -Through hole 17,8 mm (for
current cable)
Dimension (W x H x D) 38 x 40 x 20 mm 38 x 40 x 20 mm 38 x 40 x 20 mm 50 x 52 x 39,8 mm
Enclosure - - - PBT, black
input
Channel Numbers 1 1 1 1
Type
CURRENT range (A)
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40 A
Max overcurrent : 800 A
Frequency: 20..1.000 Hz
Crest factor: 2
Current range (A)
5, 10, 15, 20, 25, 30, 35, 40 A
Max overcurrent : 800 A
Frequency: 20..1.000 Hz
Crest factor: 2
Current range: -50..+50 A (bipolar)
Measuring type: TRMS
Max overcurrent: 2.000 A (pulse)
Bandwidth: 1 kHz
Crest factor: 2
Current range: 0..10 A, 0..25 A,
0..50 A, 0..100 A (monopolar);
-10..0..+10 A, -25..0..+25 A,
-10..0..+50 A, -25..0..+100 A
(bipolar)
output
Channel Numbers 1 1 1 1
Type
CURRENT (mA)
4..20 mA (2 wires)
Current (mA)
4..20 mA (2 wires)
Voltage range: 0..10 Vdc
Resolution: 12 bit
Current (mA)
4..20 mA (2 wires)
standard
Approval CE CE, European Patent CE CE
Norms
EN60688/1997 +A1 +A2.
Standards :
EN61000-6-4/2002-10
EN61000-6-2/2006-10
EN61010-1/2001
EN60688/1997 +A1 +A2
EN61000-6-4/2002-10
EN61000-6-2/2006-10
EN61010-1/2001
EN60688/1997 +A1 +A2
EN61000-6-4/2002-10
EN61000-6-2/2006-10
EN61010-1/2001
EN60688/1997 +A1 +A2
EN61000-6-4/2002-10
EN61000-6-2/2006-10
EN61010-1/2001
t201 t201dc t201dc-h t201dc-100
ac current transformer
to dc current
(4..20 ma – loop powered)
dc current trasducer
to dc current
(4..20 ma - loop powered)
ac/dc current trasducer
to dc voltage,  hall effect
 dc current (100a)
trasducer to dc current
(4..20 ma - loop powered)
Input
Output
4..20 mA5..40 Aac
Input
Output
4..20 mA5..40 Adc
patented
technology
patented
technology
Input
Output
0..10 V-50..+50 Aac/dc
Input
Output
4..20 mA0..100 Adc
soon
avaiLaBLe
t201dch100-300
C/DC TRMS Current
Converter
100 / 300 A f.s.